



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID				(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	151006M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	15,834.09000	15,834.09	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL							
0002	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	7,042.00000	7,042.00	1.00000	1.00	
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
0003	153003P	(1)	930.00000	930.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS							
0004	153005M	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	6,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U							
0005	154003P	(1)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	255,000.00000	255,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0006	157004M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007	161003P (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						
0008	201003P (1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING SITE LS						
0009	506003P (1)	620,000.00000	620,000.00	965,843.00000	965,843.00	791,600.00000	791,600.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (111870 lbs) LS						
0010	MMG071M 3,800.000	115.00000	437,000.00	176.00000	668,800.00	225.00000	855,000.00
	GALVANIZED FIRE STANDPIPE (FSP) 6" DIAMETER LF						
0011	MMG071M 600.000	80.00000	48,000.00	180.00000	108,000.00	12.00000	7,200.00
	GALVANIZED FIRE STANDPIPE (FSP) 2-1/2" DIAMETER LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0012	MMG072M	24.000	925.00000	22,200.00	2,800.00000	67,200.00	1,750.00000	42,000.00
	VALVE 2-1/2" DIAMETER HOSE VALVE	U						
0013	MMG072M	8.000	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,840.00000	14,720.00	1,900.00000	15,200.00
	VALVE CHECK VALVE	U						
0014	MMG072M	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,300.00000	13,200.00	2,875.00000	11,500.00
	VALVE GATE VALVE	U						
0015	MMG072M	18.000	900.00000	16,200.00	450.00000	8,100.00	525.00000	9,450.00
	VALVE BALL VALVE	U						
0016	MMG072M	4.000	7,000.00000	28,000.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	VALVE AIR VACUUM VENT VALVE	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0017	MMG073M EXPANSION JOINT VICTAULIC STANDPIPE	18.000	7,200.00000	129,600.00	4,000.00000	72,000.00	8,500.00000	153,000.00
0018	MMG073M EXPANSION JOINT FIRELOOP STANDPIPE	6.000	6,500.00000	39,000.00	10,500.00000	63,000.00	7,500.00000	45,000.00
0019	MMG073M EXPANSION JOINT ATS P2 BALL JOINT	16.000	5,500.00000	88,000.00	2,650.00000	42,400.00	6,750.00000	108,000.00
0020	MMG074M STORZ FDC	12.000	2,000.00000	24,000.00	7,100.00000	85,200.00	6,725.00000	80,700.00
0021	MMG075M LADDER COVER	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	7,350.00000	29,400.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID				(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) PKF-MARK III, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0022	MMG076M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	
	STANDPIPE WATER TEST	LS							
0023	MMG077M	36.000	750.00000	27,000.00	135.00000	4,860.00	180.00000	6,480.00	
	SIGN STANDPIPE	U							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,799,931.00		\$2,512,815.00		\$2,553,865.09	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,799,931.00</b>		<b>\$2,512,815.00</b>		<b>\$2,553,865.09</b>	
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$1,799,931.00</b>		<b>\$2,512,815.00</b>		<b>2,553,865.09</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001 151006M	1.000	20,722.50000	20,722.50				
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0002 152015P	1.000	10,505.68000	10,505.68				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 153003P	(1)	100.00000	100.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004 153005M	12.000	25.00000	300.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005 154003P	(1)	301,000.00000	301,000.00				
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0006 157004M	1.000	31,194.49000	31,194.49				
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0007	161003P (1)	9,526.36000	9,526.36				
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						
0008	201003P (1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
	CLEARING SITE LS						
0009	506003P (1)	1,383,556.13000	1,383,556.13				
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (111870 lbs) LS						
0010	MMG071M 3,800.000	248.83000	945,554.00				
	GALVANIZED FIRE STANDPIPE (FSP) 6" DIAMETER LF						
0011	MMG071M 600.000	404.97000	242,982.00				
	GALVANIZED FIRE STANDPIPE (FSP) 2-1/2" DIAMETER LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0012 MMG072M	24.000	339.41000	8,145.84				
VALVE 2-1/2" DIAMETER HOSE VALVE	U						
0013 MMG072M	8.000	3,077.62000	24,620.96				
VALVE CHECK VALVE	U						
0014 MMG072M	4.000	4,554.47000	18,217.88				
VALVE GATE VALVE	U						
0015 MMG072M	18.000	240.60000	4,330.80				
VALVE BALL VALVE	U						
0016 MMG072M	4.000	2,926.54000	11,706.16				
VALVE AIR VACUUM VENT VALVE	U						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017 MMG073M	18.000	11,548.09000	207,865.62				
EXPANSION JOINT VICTAULIC STANDPIPE	U						
0018 MMG073M	6.000	8,832.67000	52,996.02				
EXPANSION JOINT FIRELOOP STANDPIPE	U						
0019 MMG073M	16.000	9,015.36000	144,245.76				
EXPANSION JOINT ATS P2 BALL JOINT	U						
0020 MMG074M	12.000	1,216.43000	14,597.16				
STORZ FDC	U						
0021 MMG075M	4.000	10,220.54000	40,882.16				
LADDER COVER	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20461

**Counties:** ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** July 16, 2020

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 461

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 07/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Fire Standpipe Passaic River Bridge Route 1&9T

Line No / Item ID				(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0022	MMG076M	1.000	2,905.01000	2,905.01					
	STANDPIPE WATER TEST	LS							
0023	MMG077M	36.000	634.45000	22,840.20					
	SIGN STANDPIPE	U							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,548,794.73						
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,548,794.73</b>						
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$3,548,794.73</b>						

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

